| ORM PTO-1595 | | Pi | CORDATION | FORM COV | VER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|--------------|------------------------|--------------------|---|---|
| ORM P10-1595 Rev. 03/01) | | 17.1 | | ENTS ONL | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| 00F4 0007 | (exp. 5/31/200 | 02) | | | | |
| o the Honorable Co | mmissioner of | Pate | nts and Tradema | irks: Please reco | ord the attached original d 2.Name and address of | ocuments or copy thereof. receiving party(ies): |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew Grady Mcgoff | | | | | Namé: | The Procter & Gamble Company |
| Scott Edward Stephans Hossam Hassan Tantawy Christopher Charles Driffield | | | | Internal Address: | Attention: Chief Patent Counsel | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 口 Yes 図 No | | | | | ′es ⊠ No | 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | _ | |
| ⊠ Assignment □ Merger | | | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| ☐ Security | Agreement | | Change of nam | e | | |
| □ Other | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>Ja</u> | inuary 16, 20 <u>0</u> | 1 | | | | |
| 4.Application numb | er(s) or patent | numl | per(s): | | نه من من ا | ention it: |
| If this docume | nt is being file | d toge | other with a new a | application, the e | | cation is: |
| Date Filed Confirmat | plication No(s) d: March 27, 20 dion No.: 1393 de: CM2416M | , 10/ 001 | 089,352 | | B. Patent No(s). | |
| | | | Addi | tional numbers a | ttached? ☐ Yes No | |
| 5.Name and addre | | whom | correspondence | concerning | 6.Total number of applic | ations and patents involved: [1] |
| | | ock | ETING | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | .41):\$40.00 |
| Name: Internal Address: | | | GAMBLE COM | | □ Enclosed | |
| Street Address: | Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 | | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | | | | <u> 161</u> | | |
| | | | | | 8. Deposit account nur | |
| | | | | | | 16-2480 |
| | | | | | (Attach duplicate co | py of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | <u> </u> | | | O NOT USE THIS | S SPACE | |
| | | | D. | | | |
| | | | | ing information is | true and coffect and any | attached copy is a true |
| copy of the or | 'my knowledge iginal documer | n. | belief, the forego | Signa | | 24 - Sury 1001 Date |
| To the best of copy of the on Frank T | my knowledge iginal documer affy | ng | | Signa | er sheet, attachments, an | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE | AS we. |
|-------|--------|
|-------|--------|

MCGOFF, Matthew Grady

3 Jesmond Park Mews

Jesmond Park West, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE7 7BA

STEPHENS, Scott Edward

25 Deneside Court

Newcastle Upon Tyne NE2

1JW

GB ---->

TANTAWY, Hossam Hassan

The Chimes Lodge

Fulbeck, Morpeth NE61 3JT

GB

DRIFFIELD, Christopher Charles 12 Westlands, High Heaton

Newcastie Upon Tyne NE7 7YN

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Process for Preparing a Foam Component"

Attorney's Docket CM2416/JB executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

16th January , 1999 Joob
16th January , 1999 2006
16th January , 1999 2006

and Serial No. 10/089 352 , filed the 16 the day of January, 15 260 / (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTERPATEMIBLE

REEL: 012921 FRAME: 0081

COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

MCGOFF, Matthew Grady

TANTAWY, Hossam Hassan

Hossam Hassan lastons

STEPHANS, Scott Edward

Son Edward Stephens

DRIFFIELD, Christopher Charles

Showlopher Charles Defor

Legalization Required

NENCASTLE/TYNE) SS ENGLAND)

> > Notary Winness

NEWCASTLE/TYNE)
SS
ENGLAND)

Notary Winness

PATENT

REEL: 012921 FRAME: 0082

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set

Notary

______ 19____ before me personally appeared ,

On this _____ day of _

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

forth.

PATENT REEL: 012921 FRAMÆå∟0983⊜